Department of Labor and Training

RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Current
Month

3,610

3,461

2,739

252

63,067

57,041

$27,715,856

$486

3,928

15.4

32.0

2,404

946

272

66

1,225

315

Previous
Month

5,933

5,803

3,737

394

58,217

52,181

$25,237,311

$484

3,276

15.3

31.2

3,295

687

82

23

1,298

320

Month Ending : March 31, 2025

Year
Ago

3,531

3,128

2,609

322

48,616

44,223

$20,827,010

$471

2,867

15.0

27.9

1,920

650

50

17

1,292

340

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
-39.2% 2.2%
-40.4% 10.6%
-26.7% 5.0%
-36.0% -21.7%
8.3% 29.7%
9.3% 29.0%
9.8% 33.1%
0.5% 3.2%
19.9% 37.0%
0.8% 2.9%
2.5% 14.6%
-27.0% 25.2%
37.7% 45.5%
231.7% 444.0%
187.0% 288.2%
-5.6% -5.2%
-1.6% -7.4%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2025

16,562

16,070

12,476

1,071

179,771

159,158

$76,826,183

$483

11,272

154

32.0

11,074

2,423

447

112

3,912

992

2024

16,728

15,544

12,221

1,087

164,790

145,063

$67,990,050

$469

9,136

15.0

27.9

10,314

2,082

197

60

4,412

1,149
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