

Monthly Update of Claims Activity Month Ending: March 31, 2025

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Percent Change Previous Year Month Ago		Year to Date 2025 2024	
Initial Claims Processed	3,610	5,933	3,531	-39.2%	2.2%	16,562	16,728
	•	•					
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	3,461	5,803	3,128	-40.4%	10.6%	16,070	15,544
Monetary Determinations	2,739	3,737	2,609	-26.7%	5.0%	12,476	12,221
Monetary Ineligible	252	394	322	-36.0%	-21.7%	1,071	1,087
Weeks Claimed	63,067	58,217	48,616	8.3%	29.7%	179,771	164,790
Number of Payments	57,041	52,181	44,223	9.3%	29.0%	159,158	145,063
Amount of Payments	\$27,715,856	\$25,237,311	\$20,827,010	9.8%	33.1%	\$76,826,183	\$67,990,050
Average Payment	\$486	\$484	\$471	0.5%	3.2%	\$483	\$469
Partial Payments	3,928	3,276	2,867	19.9%	37.0%	11,272	9,136
Average Duration (12 Months)	15.4	15.3	15.0	0.8%	2.9%	15.4	15.0
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	32.0	31.2	27.9	2.5%	14.6%	32.0	27.9
First Payments	2,404	3,295	1,920	-27.0%	25.2%	11,074	10,314
Final Payments	946	687	650	37.7%	45.5%	2,423	2,082
Workshare Initial Claims	272	82	50	231.7%	444.0%	447	197
Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.	66	23	17	187.0%	288.2%	112	60
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,225	1,298	1,292	-5.6%	-5.2%	3,912	4,412
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv	y 315	320	340	-1.6%	-7.4%	992	1,149

 $\label{thm:condition} \begin{tabular}{l} Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711. \\ a product of Labor Market information \end{tabular}$